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RESOLV HS

OOOOO

STATE OF MAINE.

188f7.

39



4 PETER J. GABRIELLE—C., H. PORTER—HENRY H, GOSS.

CLAI}_L Llesolved, That the secretary of state be, and is hereby

Copies to be directed to forward an authenticated copy of the foregoing
forwarded to . > 5
Ppenkerof | .. Tesolutions, to the president of the Senate and the speaker of

ident of Senat . . .
of United Stntes. the House of Representatives in Congress assembled, with a

request that the same be laid hefore their respective bodies.

Approved January 15, 1887,

Chapter 2.

Resolve in favor of Peter J. Gabrielle.

Peter J, Ga- Resolved, That the sum of one hundred dollars be appro-

brielle, in favor . . i

of. priated to pay Peter J. Gabrielle for services and travel as
representative to this legislature, of the Passamaquoddy tribe

of Indians.
Approved Februury 1, 1887,

Chapter 3.
Resolve in favor of C. I Porter.
C. II, Porter, Resolved, That the sum of twenty-five dollars be paid to C.
e ot H. Porter, agent of Passamaquoddy tribe of Indiaus, to re-
munerate him for expense incurred in appearing before the
committee on Indian affairs.

Approved February 1, 1887,

Chapter 4.

Resolve in favor of Henry H. Goss.
Hemy H.Goss,  Ltesolved, That the land agent is hereby authorized to con-
in favor of. N . i .
vey to Henry H. Goss, lot number forty-five, in township
number thirteen, range six, Avoostook county, waiving fur-
ther settling duties.

Approved February 1, 1887,



